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About CPSTAbout CPST

§§ Founded in 1953Founded in 1953
§§ NonNon--Profit Membership Organization Profit Membership Organization 
§§ Professional Scientific SocietiesProfessional Scientific Societies
§§ CorporationsCorporations
§§ Academic InstitutionsAcademic Institutions
§§ FoundationsFoundations
§§ IndividualsIndividuals

§§ Participating Organization of AAASParticipating Organization of AAAS
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MissionMission

§§ Collect, analyze, and disseminate reliable Collect, analyze, and disseminate reliable 
information about U.S. STEM workforceinformation about U.S. STEM workforce

§§ Promote best programs of education and training of Promote best programs of education and training of 
STEM workersSTEM workers

§§ Develop policies for the utilization of scientific and Develop policies for the utilization of scientific and 
technical human resourcestechnical human resources
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Flagship PublicationsFlagship Publications
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What We DonWhat We Don’’t Knowt Know

§§ No comprehensive national data on enrollments in No comprehensive national data on enrollments in 
STEM at the masterSTEM at the master’’s levels level

§§ No comprehensive national data on sources and No comprehensive national data on sources and 
mechanisms of support for mastermechanisms of support for master’’s studentss students

§§ No national data on the type of masterNo national data on the type of master’’s degree s degree 
awarded, i.e. en route, stand alone, consolation awarded, i.e. en route, stand alone, consolation 
prize, professionalprize, professional

http://www.cpst.org


http://www.cpst.org . . . Your workforce data source.

What We KnowWhat We Know

MasterMaster’’s degree data are available by:s degree data are available by:
§§ Academic institutionAcademic institution
§§ Institutional control (public/private)Institutional control (public/private)
§§ Fine field (6Fine field (6--digit CIP code)digit CIP code)
§§ SexSex
§§ Race/ethnicityRace/ethnicity
§§ CitizenshipCitizenship
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MasterMaster’’s Degree Production s Degree Production 
Quadrupled Between 1966 & 2004Quadrupled Between 1966 & 2004

 Master's Degrees Awarded, 1966 to 2004
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Source: CPST, data derived from National Science Foundation, WebCASPAR Database
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Slower Growth for Natural Sciences Slower Growth for Natural Sciences 
MasterMaster’’s Degrees s Degrees 

 Natural Sciences Master's Degrees, 1966 to 2004

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

40,000

45,000

19
66

19
68

19
70

19
72

19
74

19
76

19
78

19
80

19
82

19
84

19
86

19
88

19
90

19
92

19
94

19
96

19
98

20
01

20
03

Source: CPST, data derived from National Science Foundation, WebCASPAR Database
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Less than 10% of MasterLess than 10% of Master’’s Degrees s Degrees 
are in the Natural Sciencesare in the Natural Sciences

 Master's Degrees Awarded, 1966 to 2004
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Source: CPST, data derived from National Science Foundation, WebCASPAR Database
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Women earned 41% of N.S. Women earned 41% of N.S. 
MasterMaster’’s Degrees in 2004s Degrees in 2004

Master's Degrees by Sex, 1966 to 2004
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Source: CPST, data derived from National Science Foundation, WebCASPAR Database
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Increase in N.S. MasterIncrease in N.S. Master’’s Degrees s Degrees 
to Temporary Residentsto Temporary Residents

Natural Sciences Master's Degrees by Citizenship, 
1977 to 2004
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Increasing Numbers of Minorities Increasing Numbers of Minorities 
Earn Natural Sciences MasterEarn Natural Sciences Master’’ss

N.S. Master's Degrees to U.S. Citizens & Permanent 
Residents by Race/Ethnicity, 1977 to 2004
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Changing Demographics in Natural Changing Demographics in Natural 
Sciences MasterSciences Master’’s Recipientss Recipients

1977 2004

White Male 62% 25%

White Female 20% 18%

Underrepresented Minority Male 3% 4%

Underrepresented Minority Female 2% 4%

Asian/Pacific Islander Male 2% 5%

Asian/Pacific Islander Female 1% 4%

Temporary Resident Male 9% 21%

Temporary Resident Female 2% 12%
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Fewer Physical Sciences MasterFewer Physical Sciences Master’’s s 
were Awarded in 2004 than in 1966were Awarded in 2004 than in 1966

Master's Degrees in the Physical Sciences, 
1966 to 2004
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Source: CPST, data derived from National Science Foundation, WebCASPAR Database

http://www.cpst.org


http://www.cpst.org . . . Your workforce data source.

The Story is Much the Same inThe Story is Much the Same in
Mathematics and StatisticsMathematics and Statistics

Master's Degrees in the Mathematics and Statistics, 
1966 to 2004
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Source: CPST, data derived from National Science Foundation, WebCASPAR Database
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EAO Sciences Degree Production EAO Sciences Degree Production 
Doubled Between 1966 and 2004Doubled Between 1966 and 2004

Master's Degrees in the Earth, Atmospheric 
and Ocean Sciences, 1966 to 2004

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

19
66

19
68

19
70

19
72

19
74

19
76

19
78

19
80

19
82

19
84

19
86

19
88

19
90

19
92

19
94

19
96

19
98

20
01

20
03

Source: CPST, data derived from National Science Foundation, WebCASPAR Database
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Radical Change in Computer Radical Change in Computer 
Science MasterScience Master’’s Degree Production s Degree Production 

Master's Degrees in the Computer Sciences, 
1966 to 2004

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

19
66

19
68

19
70

19
72

19
74

19
76

19
78

19
80

19
82

19
84

19
86

19
88

19
90

19
92

19
94

19
96

19
98

20
01

20
03

Source: CPST, data derived from National Science Foundation, WebCASPAR Database

http://www.cpst.org


http://www.cpst.org . . . Your workforce data source.

Agricultural Sciences MasterAgricultural Sciences Master’’s s 
Degree Production Nearly TripledDegree Production Nearly Tripled

Master's Degrees in the Agricultural Sciences, 
1966 to 2004
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Source: CPST, data derived from National Science Foundation, WebCASPAR Database
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The Biological SciencesThe Biological Sciences

Master's Degrees in the Biological Sciences, 
1966 to 2004
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Computer Science is the Largest Computer Science is the Largest 
Field within the Natural SciencesField within the Natural Sciences

Master's Degrees in the Natural Sciences
by Field, 1966 to 2004
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Science MasterScience Master’’s Clearinghouse,s Clearinghouse,
www.sciencemasters.orgwww.sciencemasters.org

http://www.cpst.org
http://www.sciencemasters.org
http://www.sciencemasters.org


http://www.cpst.org . . . Your workforce data source.

Science MasterScience Master’’s Clearinghouse s Clearinghouse 
HighlightsHighlights

§§ Recent articles on STEM masterRecent articles on STEM master’’s educations education
§§ 180+ data tables and charts on STEM master180+ data tables and charts on STEM master’’s s 

education and the STEM workforceeducation and the STEM workforce
§§ Over 2,050 STEM masterOver 2,050 STEM master’’s programs s programs –– searchable searchable 

by discipline, state, university, keywordby discipline, state, university, keyword
§§ 156 156 ““professionalprofessional”” programs programs –– stand alone, final stand alone, final 

project or thesis, internship, business fundamentals, project or thesis, internship, business fundamentals, 
prepare students to enter business/industry prepare students to enter business/industry 
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Sample Program ListingSample Program Listing
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Contact InformationContact Information

Nathan E. Bell
Associate Director

Commission on Professionals in Science and Technology
1200 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 113

Washington, DC 20005
Tel: (202) 326-7083
Fax: (202) 842-1603

nbell@cpst.org
http://www.cpst.org
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